

Ref: STL/SE/ 2025-2026/Regulation 30/04

Dated: 16th April, 2025

To,

Department of Corporate Services, Listing Department,

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street C-1, G-Block, Bandra -Kurla Complex

Mumbai – 400001 Bandra, (E), Mumbai – 400051

BSE Code: 541163; NSE: SANDHAR

Sub.: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015- Update on Sale of Stake in Joint Venture – Jinyoung Sandhar Mechatronics Private Limited

Ref.: Our Earlier Intimation Dated 08th April, 2025

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation of our earlier intimation dated **08th April**, **2025** (**Ref:** STL/SE/2025-2026/Regulation 30/03), submitted to the Stock Exchange in connection with the extension of the closing date for the sale of the Company's (i.e. Sandhar Technologies Limited) entire stake in the joint venture, namely, *Jinyoung Sandhar Mechatronics Private Limited*, pursuant to the execution of the **Share Purchase Agreement dated 27th March**, **2025**, we hereby wish to inform you of the following:

The Company has received the full consideration amount for the sale of its entire shareholding in *Jinyoung Sandhar Mechatronics Private Limited*.

Consequently, *Jinyoung Sandhar Mechatronics Private Limited* shall cease to be a joint venture of the Company.

The above information will also be made available on the Company's website viz. www.sandhargroup.com

This is for your information and records. Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

FOR SANDHAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(Yashpal Jain) Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary M. No. A 13981

Sandhar Technologies Limited